256
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

Notes
STAMPED (Hose Selection Criteria) - pg 15
For ordering information, consult “How
to Build Parflex Metal Hose Assembly Part
Numbers” - pg 5
261
Hose Information
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parflex Division
Ravenna, OH
5
How to Build Parflex Metal Hose Assembly Part Numbers
Overall  Length
Expressed in
inches
30
Hose
Series
9A  – General
         Purpose
9M  – Flexible
9H  – High
         Pressure
9A 1 First and Second
End Connection**
01 – Male Pipe Thread (with hex) - NPTF
MT – Male Pipe Toe (no hex) - NPT
02 – Female Pipe Thread - NPT
03 – Male JIC 37° Flare
06 – Female JIC 37° Flare Swivel
07 – Female Pipe Swivel
U7 – Female Pipe Union - NPT
TU – Universal Tube Stub
JC – Female Oring Face Seal (ORFS) Swivel
AL – A-lok® Compression
HV – Male VacuSeal™
P6 – CPI™ Compression
Q1 – UltraSeal™ Swivel
VH – Female VacuSeal™
9K – Raised Face Weld Neck
        150lb Fixed Flange
9Y – Raised Face Weld Neck
        300lb Fixed Flange
4K – Schedule 40 Type A Stub with 150lb
        Lap Joint Flange
1Y – Schedule 40 Type A Stub with 300lb
        Lap Joint Flange
8K – Raised Face 150lb Fixed Slip-on Flange
8Y – Raised Face 300lb Fixed Slip-on Flange
TU-01*
C06 Fitting Material
Steel – No Material Designation
Stainless Steel = C
316 Stainless Steel = K
304 SS is standard material.
316 SS is available upon
request.
0606
Code
 #
0 – No braid,
      321 SS Tube
1 – 304 SS Single braid,
      321 SS Tube
2 – 304 SS Double braid,
      321 SS Tube
3 – No braid,
      316 SS Tube
4 – 304 SS Single braid,
      316 SS Tube
5 – 304 SS Double braid,
      316 SS Tube
6 – 316 SS Single braid,